1987 AMA/WISECO NATIONAL- CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS presented by SUZUKI

BLACKWATER, DAVIS, WV
Round 5, June 21, 1987

FIN LAPS NAME TOWN BIKE NO TIME
1ST Overall - Mark Hyde Columbus, OH HUS 16 4:31:31
OPEN A - 24 Riders
1 5 T Mark Hyde Columbus, OH HUS 16 4:32
2 5 T Wally Wilson Reynoldsburg, OH KTM 49 4:58
3 5 T Tommy Harris Morgantown, WV YAM 51 503
4 4 T Keith Rodgers Dover, PA HON 5 4232
5 4 T Stanley Lojak Tarentum, PA YAM 1 4:43
6 4 T FKurt Bowman Pittsburgh, PA KTM 66 4:45
7 4 Rod Bush Vermilion, OH KTM 38 4:56
8 4 Michael Locker Bear, DE KTM 67 5208
9 4 Scott Brothers Bondville, MA HUS 35 5213
10 4 Charles Huegel Venus, PA HUS 62 5219
11 4 Robert Deveney Turnersville, NJ KAW 43 6:03
12 3 Russell Genaway Butler, PA YAM 18 4:05
13 3 Steve McSwain Shelby, NC HON 105 4:10
14 3 Greg Holden Clarksburg, WV KTM 54 4:28
15 3 Todd Cuprys Toledo, OH HUS 88 4:46
16 3 John Vincent Franklin, PA HUS 39 4:48
17 3 John Rutherford Bethesda, MD KTM 27 4:56
18 3 Donald Smith Hagerstown, MD HUS 91 5318
19 2 Jim Demond Baltimore, MD KTM 37 3:22:3
20 2 Kirk Wells Allentown, NJ HUS 25 4:40
21 2 Charles Rogerson Clarington, OH HUS 57 4:42
22 2 William Lord Baltimore, MD KTM 2 528
250 A - 30 Riders
1 5 T Fred Hoess Stanhope, NJ HUS 75 5:08
2 5 T Edward Lojak Tarentum, PA HUS 44 51109
3 5 T Paul Lemon Mineral Wells, WV KAW 23 5223
4 5 T Mike Frazee Chauncet, OH YAM 108, 533
5 5 T Edwin Arnet Santa Monica, CA KTM 60 6:19
6 4 T Tom Meyers Oakdale, PA KAW 93 4:39
7 4 T Richard Kresic Carnegie, PA HON 36 4:51
8 4 Joseph Lojak Tarentum, PA YAM 45 4:55
9 4 Duane Conner Washington, PA YAM 22 5:00
10 3 Norman Turnberg Hampoln, MA CAN 46 4:01
11 3 Danny Nenstiel Mountain Top, PA HON 29 4:30
132 S William Black Hampden, MA CAN 69 4:33
123 3 Kevin Baker York, PA HON 102 52917
14 3 Karl Grove Haugansville, MD HUS 33 5:18
155 2 Jim Franks Medford, NJ KTM 79 2:54
16 2 Scott Plessinger Hamilton, OH CAN 55 3136
6157 2 Pat Flynn Huntington, IN CAN 73 3:38
18 2 Wade Johnston Sterling, VA HUS 94 3251
19 2 Patrick Pahl Toronto, OH HON 103 35253
20 2 Rob Mitchell Sewickley, PA KTM 81 4:21
21 2 Michael McHale Turnersville, NJ HON 61 5=l
22 2 Conway Barnes Smithsburg, MD HUS 78 5209
23 1 Tim Shephard Athens, OH YAM 6 1:46
24 1 Randy Kline Logan, OH CAN 41 5
25 1 John Hilton Hazleton, PA HON 7.3 {17
26 1 Paul Curry Butler, PA SUZ 87 HS T
27 1 David Potts Burbank, CA HON 24 221018
28 1 Joseph Lapchak Bloomsburg, PA HUS 70 2555
200 A - 16 Riders
1 5 T Ben Hamrick Dry Fork, WV KAW 2 5526
2 4 T David Fallas Greensburg, PA KAW 40 4:34
3 4 T Jim Maltba Cumberland, MD YAM 30 436
4 4 T Brian Baker N Lawrence, OH YAM 56 4:42
5 4 Barry Jeffries Verona, PA KTM 108 4:45
9 4 Steve Johnson Sugar Grove, OH HON 89 4:56
7 4 Paul Allen Burns, TN CAG 39 b7
8 3 Scott Wolfersberger Marlboro, NJ KAW 26 4:16
9 3 Terry Bender Laotto, IN YAM 14 4:32
10 3 Russell Cherry Pittsburgh, PA SUZ 757 4s 357
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200 A - Continued

Chris Young
Mike McCarren
Scott Schindler
Forrest Stark
John Dennis

4/STROKE A - 4 Riders

Scott Summers
Carey Stump
John Gallagher.
Cullen Hormes
Tim Hoffman

SENIOR A - 9 Riders

Joseph Hull
Albert Brown
Alain Desrosiers
Andrew Poole
Kenneth Lauer
Edwin Brailsford
Mike Parks

Jan Henson

Clarksburg, WV
Butler, PA
Burnell, FL
Confluence, PA
Gibsonia, PA

Petersburg, KY
Phelps, KY
Aurora, OH
Timonium, MD
Huntington, IN

Walkersville, WV
Glenshaw, PA
Waterford, NY

Mt Lebanon, PA
Spring City, TN
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Mars, PA

SUPER SENIOR A - 7 Riders

Harry Greenlee
Richard Karr
David Albert
Ronald Rose
Charles Galbraith
Ralph Wickersham
Jon Johnson

JUNIOR - 46 Riders

Thomas Marchese
Harold Unger
Marty Strouse
Robert Mansberger
Tom Webb

Keith Marburger
Dusty Yeager
David Meyers
Barry Crone
Alan Wilber
Craig Seifert
William Parker
James Widmaun
Richard May
Mark Siford
Ronald Stire
Tim Stump

Steve Zatezalo
David Shaw
Frank Janocha
David Farris
Don Cannon

Paul Clipper
Dave Dinger

W Howard Moody
Terry McKee

Rad Brandenburg
Larry Finchum
Chuck Truitt
Paul Durig

D Foyiato

Chris Salem
David Orient
Gene Dalzell
Lance Dagnall
Timothy Norris

Candler, NC
Munhall, PA
Afton, TN
Parkersburg, WV
Reagan, TN
Westchester, PA
Garrettsville, OH

Allison Park, PA
Berkeley Spgs, WV
Reynoldsville, PA
Morgantown, Wv
Northridge, CA
Pittsburgh, PA
Shinnston, WV
Sharpsburg, MD
Dover, PA
Magadore, OH
Pittsburgh, PA
Orlando, FL
Johnstown, PA
Uniontown, OH
Allison Park, PA
Mt Clare, WV
Buckhannon, WV
Weirton, WV
Dubois, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Athens, TN
Washington, PA
Cherry Hill, NJ
Brookville, PA
Chester, PA
Athens, TN
Barrington, NJ
Sevierville, TN
Taylor Hill, KY
New Martinsvle, WV
Monongahela, PA
Johnstown, PA
Canonsburg, PA
Framingham, MA
Clarksburg, WV
Richmond, VA

HON
YAM
HON
YAM
SUZ

HON
CAN
HUS
HON
HON

KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
HUS
KTM
KTM
YAM

HON
KAW
YAM
YAM
HUS
HUS
KTM

KTM
KTM
HUS
HUS
SUZ
HON
YAM
HUS
KTM
SUZ
YAM
CAG
KTM
HON
KAW
KTM
YAM
HUS
HUS
KAW
KTM
YAM
KAW
HUS
HON
KTM
HON
KTM
CAN
KTM
YAM
YAM
YAM
HUS
CAN
CAG

15
34
109
90
53

97
106
84
28
101

64
42
74
10

14
63
65

100
80
50
47

110

82

185
455
281
179
146
383
548
531
264
529
353
405
413
5347
286
295
377
278
200
335
431
342
186
191
540
221
291

320

203
421
352
384
253
492
503
386

4:49
2:48
3:08
1:59
23235

4:39
5:13
4:39
5:06
3:02

5:06
4:48
5:5219
3:26
5415
28177
2:38
3338

4:45
5:03
5:00
3202
4:07
4:58
251

4:43
4:13
4:38
4:45
4:51
4a55
4d:57
5:04
5:ld
5icli6
5:24
5226
5235
5:34
5:34
5:45
547
3252
4:01
4:09
4:10
4:16
4:36
4:41
5:08
S
5:14
602
2:47
Pady
327
3232
3933
4:00
4:34
4:58
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JUNIOR - Continued

James Crouch
Vernon Thomas
Michael Paynter
Toni Capietta

OPEN B - 86 Riders

Mike Bruffey
Paul Fox

Terry Shank

Don Bohn

Steve Lambruno
Samuel Dyke
Kevin Condon
Randy Mansberger
Robin Miller
Tom Parfitt
Glenn Schaffer
Derrell Cox
Steve Hashman
Robert Seese
Manley Bradshaw
Robert Nolt
Dennis Smith
Barry Gaston
Anthony Bussing
John Martin
Douglas West
Neal Marty

Jeff Barnhart
Tim Coen

Mike Richardson
Wayne Schoene
Charles Uphold
Michael Harmon
David Scottow
Craig Goemmer
Michael Piper
Bart Lorusso
Jeffrey Fox
Randy Farris
Tommy Loy

Dan Raber

Andy Kendle
Daniel Kendra
Danny Ratz
Roger Allen
Thomas Lautner
Todd Polonsky
George Frame
Joseph Catalone
Jeffrey Mullendore
John Price
Stephen Sturges
Eric Lemley
David Franck
David Bartlett
Joey Parker
Frank Nies

Lynn Parkins
Harry Loy

Hearl Newman
Rick Dowd

Keith Weborg
Jon Talkington
Jeffrey Moss
John Walaszek
Andrew Wells
Mark Steinhauser
Richard Clemence
Martin Trinley

Richmond, VA
Newport, TN
Dry Ridge, KY
Youngstown, OH

Weston, WV
Proctor, WV
Wash, WV
Weirton, WV
Thomas, WV
Morgantown, WV
Shelbyville, IN
Morgantown, WV
Sugar Creek, OH
Athens, OH
Butler, PA
Pamplico, SC
Albany, OH

Star City, WV
Valdese, NC
Richland, PA
Burkesville, KY
Johnstown, OH
Cincinnati, OH
N Lawrence, OH
Parkersburg, WV
Clarington, OH
Weirton, WV
Uhrichsville, OH
Wilmington, DE
Pataskala, OH
Morgantown, WV
Hampstead, MD
Frankfort, KY
Baltimore, MD
Youngstown, OH
Pittsburgh, PA
Joppa, MD
Athens, TN
Porters Falls, WV
Alliance, OH
Hagerstown, MD
Columbus, OH
Albany, IN
Nebo, NC
Youngstown, OH
Ellenville, NY
Louisville, OH
St Marys, PA
Columbia City, IN
Towson, MD
Neraux, LA
Rockport, WV
Gaithersburg, MD
Shinnston, WV
Tuscaloosa, AL
Johnstown, PA
JOhnstown, PA
Porters Falls, WV
Etowah, TN
Salem, OH

Reno, OH
Reston, VA
Belpre, OH

O0ld Bridge, NJ
Edinboro, PA

Mt Vernon, OH
Export, PA
Cockeysville, MD

HUS
SUZ
CAN
CAN

KTM
HON
HON
HUS
HUS
KTM
KTM
KTM
YAM
KTM
YAM
HUS
KTM
HUS
KTM
HON
HUS
HUS
KAW
HON
HON
HUS
HUS
KAW
HUS
HUS
KAW
HUS
HUS
KTM
KTM
KTM
HON
KTM
HON
YAM
HUS
KTM
HUS
CAN
HUS
HUS
HON
HUS
HUS
CAN
YAM
KAW
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
SUZ
KTM
HUS
YAM
HUS
SUZ
KTM
MAI
HUS
HON
YAM

417
519
453
296

500
359
172
223
268
178
392
269
196
289
371

450
418
312
454
287
521

316
241

193
250
368
161

527
165
374
406
176
334
157
502
448
195
398
425
446
445
256
249
451

301

440
526
424
288
497
135
447
15il

308
213
399
543
516
340
229
487
539
494
369
514
385
501

182

4:59
52110
5:47
5:47

5529
5:2.31
51232
5:40
3257
4933
4:48
4:49
4:50
4:55
4:57
5:00
5:00
5:02
52157
5217

51419
52526
5:38
5355
613
Tis:35
331
3239
4:01
4:04
4:05
4:08
4:16
4232
4:35
4:40
4251
451
502
5:04
5:04
5:06
5109
5149
5526
5228
5:34
5:40
5255
6:18
9:00
212103
2:04
2513
2i5.26
2:48
2:52
2254
31201
34
3222
323
31128
3:41
3:47
3:49
3:54
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OPEN B - Continued

Dana Poquadeck
Gary Taughinbaugh
James Titus

John Lancaster
Michael Marton
Joseph Mattera
Steven Chuey

Jeff Hall

250 B - 78 Riders

Burn Hamrick
Martin Daubert
Mark Steele
Ronald Drain
Harold Silbaugh
Michael Beeler
Jaisson Deroche
Danny Mason
Brian Hartsell
John Dale

Mark Carder
Jeffery Harris

H Clayton Soles
Craig Brooks

Jim Miller

Jim Kalleker
John Domberger
Duncan Smith
David Spencer
Allen Shaffer
Clarence Sexton
Richard Bryan
Tony Parker

Eric Houck

James Liggett
John Homick

Mark Hagedorn
Kirk Bataille
Flip Jendre

Chip Smith

Greg Pallotta
Kenneth Furman
Robert Alookimov
Joe Cole

Shawn Lane
Morgan Whiting
Robert Haynes
Alan Sattler
John Zrebny
Gregory Bennett
Rick Mace
Theodore Guthrie
Arnold Weese
Robert Young
Brian Saunders
James Smith
Bradford Weaver
Steve Cunningham
Tim Roush
Hastings Foote
Randy Shanklin
Gregory Heukishoven
Lightning Weppler
Ray Michael
Merle Mader
Timothy Booher
Daniel Droppleman
John Shinham
Kevin Quinn
William Pitcher

Jamestown, NY
York, PA
Weston, WV
Xenia, OH
Jamestown, NY
Wheaton, MD
Friendship, MD
Wooster, OH

Grover, NC

Erie, PA
Ligonier, PA
Knoxville, TN
Mineral Point, PA
Grenloch, NJ
Allison Park, PA
Valdese, NC
Morgantown, WV
Massillon, OH
Bridgeport, WV
Etowah, TN
Export, PA
Scottdale, PA
Crooksville, OH
Canton, OH
Manheim, PA
Rochester, PA
Dayton, OH

Green Cove Spgs, FL
Myrtle Beach, SC
Weirton, WV
Tucker, GA
Louisville, OH
Terra Alta, WV
Millersville, MD
Morgantown, WV
Dayton, OH
Youngstown, OH
Salem, OH

Turtle Creek, PA
Pikesville, MD
Medford, NJ
Turtle Creek, PA
Hillsboro, NH
Hillsboro, NH
Ware, MA
Gahanna, OH
Curtisville, PA
Hinton, WV
Parkersburg, WV
New Waterford, OH
Belington, WV
Burnt Hills, NY
Rexdale, Ont, Can
Freedom, PA
Somerset, NJ
Chauncey, OH
Green Cove Spgs, FL
Greenwich, CT
Massillon, OH
Pittsburgh, PA
Tippecanoe, OH
Capon Bridge, WV
Hopedale, OH
Dayton, OH
Muncie, IN
Sharpsburg, MD
Wheeling, WV
Columbus, NJ

HON
YAM
CAN
MATI
YAM
YAM
HUS

HON
HON
KTM
HUS
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
YAM
KAW
YAM
KTM
YAM
HON
HON
HUS
HUS
YAM
HUS
KAW
HON
YAM
KTM
HUS
CAN
KTM
HUS
CAN
CAN
KTM
KTM
KTM
KAW
HUS
SUZ
KAW
HUS
HUS
YAM
YAM
HON
KTM
YAM
KTM
YAM
YAM
HUS
YAM
KAW
KTM
SUZ

HUS
HUS
HON
YAM
SUZ
KTM
KAW
HUS

515
162
215
321
508
436
282
390

290
491

262
299
169
149
168
396
184
231

227
322
481

535
219
400
167
147
330
33%
263
208
339
380
220
143
329
411
280
148
534
132
536
370
486
443
394
325
298
470
271

507
520
331

410
358
327
3779
156
310
395
404
201

442
433
389
496
452
378
175

3:54
3:54
3356
3258
4:07
4:19
4:46
5:45

4:43
5215
5:26
5:26
54538
6:22
4:12
4:33
4:39
4:39
4:52
4553
4:55
4:+58
5200
5:04
5:08
5:50:8
5isdl
5251
6:17
3238
3:49
350
3255
3256
3359
4:25
4:29
4:32
4:39
4:40
4:41
4:43
4:50
4:50
4:58
5202
551
Sicilis
5230
5236
6202
6:04
6:06
6:31
6:54
2:09
2:19
2:34
2:39
2:42
2:46
2:58
2258
3202
3:04
3:14
3:14
3224
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250 B - Continued

Mark Helgerman
Charles Cordrey
Jon Casto

Ronald Frey

Ed Matway

Scott Williamson
Martin Sprecher
Steve Winkelbauer
Marshall Jenkins
Harold Nicholson
Joseph Geyer

200 B - 67 Riders

Buddy West

Jack Mullenax
Joe Schmidt

Mike Weimer
Steven Stark
Steven Hall
Chris Schaffer
Craig Wilson
Philip Hebert
Joseph Stritzinger
Rick Ayers

Mike Bombich

Ed Rohr

Brad Eller

Ken Matway
Robert Thompson
Jason Carben
Tom Furge
Michael Fiskaldo
Mark Simpkins
Anthony Vecchio
Dale Waxnunski
Mike Reall

Ralph Thorn
James Sterns

Jay Wormuth

Joe Rosso

T Reese Jones
George Baker
Billy Grose
Brian Weiland
Keith McIntyre
John Petrilla
Edward Campbell
Greg Bennett
Kevin Leitenberger
Robert Anderson
Charles Wolf
Mark Asbill

Brad Simon

Bill Gould
Michael Pederson
Fred Turner

Doug Lantz

Craig Norton
Louis Oswald
Charles Drain
James George

Jud Smoot

John Vanderpool
Michael Reszkowski
Richard Schultz
John Pugh

Ron Nicholl
Daniel Shank
Frank Santucci
Glen Strawberman

Pittsburgh, PA
Red Lion, PA
Mitro, WV
Dover, PA
Litchfield, IL
Youngstown, OH
Baltimore, MD
Girard, PA
Morgantown, WV
Lemont Furnace, PA
Pittsburgh, PA

Morgantown, WV
Parsons, WV
Hartford City, IN
Oakland, MD
Ohiopyle, PA
Wales, MA
Parkersburg, WV
Reynoldsburg, OH
Thorndike, MA
Pittsburgh, PA
Harrisville, PA
Gibsonia, PA
Massillon, OH
Ashtabula, OH
Litchfield, IL
Morgantown, WV
Chicora, PA
Allison Park, PA
Reading, PA
Clifton Park, NY
Newfield, NJ
Aston, PA
Parsons, WV
Morgantown, WV
Brimfield, MA
Fulton, NY
Morgantown, WV
Pittsburgh, PA
Penn, PA
Bluefield, WV
Chicora, PA
Delran, NJ
Windber, PA
Beverly, WV
Fairmont, WV
Johnstown, PA
Glenshaw, PA
Dayton, OH
Myrtle Beach, SC
Poughkeepsie, NY
Brookville, PA
Myrtle Beach, SC
Middletown, OH
Belington, WV

E Sparta, OH
Farmingdale, NY
Knoxville, TN
Morgantown, WV
Magnolia, OH
Lexington, KY
0ld Bridge, NJ
Scotia, NY

New Freedom, PA
Warren, OH
Mineral Wells, WV
Verona, PA
Harrisonburg, VA

SUZ
HON
YAM
HON
HON
HUS
KTM
KTM
KTM
HUS
YAM

KAW
CAN
YAM
HON
YAM
YAM
KAW
CAG
KAW
KAW
KAW
YAM
YAM
CAN
HON
KAW
YAM
KAW
KAW
KAW
YAM
KAW
KAW
YAM
CAG
YAM
KTM
KAW
KAW
CAN
KAW
KAW
YAM
YAM
CAN
KAW
YAM
YAM
KAW
KAW
PEN
YAM
KTM
HON
KTM
KAW
YAM
SUZ
KTM
KAW
KAW
KAwW
KAW
CAN
HON
CAG
KAW

373
498
366
458
426
483
292
210
391
525
450

207
145
242
206
490
363
183
187
383
261
412
277
140
17
388
430
294
251
348
249
324
315
319
3107
434
285
166
284
204
476
382
511
192
266
407
416
355
293
198
510
216
375
323
224
135
173
1295/
473
365
240
343
154
457
493
472
438
54-7

3:37
3:51

3852
33513
3:54
3:5%7
31259
4:00
4:06
4:17
4:44

5:05
5:26
5:29
5:44
4:33
4:33
4:45
4:53
4:55
4:56
4259
4:59
5:06
5.2 20
5:24
51226
5377
5429
5z 43
5254
6:54
3250
4:02
4:04
4:14
45294
4:23
4:38
4:43
4:45
4:47
4:50
5208
5210
51212
5116
5:24
5225
5:26
6:10
6:13
Gl
7230
22
2238
2:40
2242
3:22.0
325
31228
3:30
3243
3:48
4:08
A=i122
4:29
5201
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4/STROKE B - 36 Riders

Rick Parsons
Mike Johnson
Kevin Hagedorn
Todd Weimer
Kevin Howser
Robert Komoroski
Ronald Campbell
Rick Cale

Mark Niggemyer
Charles Burkhart
Steve Zdybicki
Ivan Thompson
Ray Huth

Tim Taylor

Troy Warrington
Mark Griffith
Bruce Harris
Richard Shomo
Mike Dinger
Scott Kiger
James Kiser
David Graham
David Crawford
Dale Nestor
Scott Emch
David Woodward
James Green
Mark Huggins
Bob Carpenter
Steven Wadsworth
Dave Shingleton
Russell Groves
James Terry
Robert Manint

SENIOR B - 49 Riders

John Kubli
Charles Lester
Denis Laliberte
Richard Scott
Charles Bridges

James Nickolopoulos

Dave Morrison
Regis Ferrere
William Cumbie
Donald Zinz
Stephen Sommers
William Roberge
Fredrick Huth
James Vandenberghe
Richard Howard
Jerome Shimners
Gary Doerr
Roger Medford
Buster Danewood
Monty Warner
David Dehner
Jimmy Lynch
Jimmy Walters
Joseph Parsley
Larry Watkins
Van Losh

Alan McIhelvie
G Fish

Charles Brown
Pwrwe Parlett
Stephen Elbon
Dominig Campetti
Ned Greeneltch
Walter Kane

Morgantown, WV
Johnson City, TN
Morgantown, WV
Morgantown, Wv
Ft Ashby, WV
Export, PA

Lost Creek, WV
Masontown, WV
Fairmont, WV
Weston, WV
Weirton, WV
Erie, PA
Apollo, PA

Mt Nebo, WV
Cooperstown, PA
Baltimore, MD
Laurel, MD
Rhinebeck, NY
Brookville, PA
Waynesburg, PA
Beckley, WV
Hermitage, TN
Jamestown, NY
Parsons, WV

New Martinsvle, WV
Germantown, MD
Jamestown, NY
Wileyville, WV
Mt Vernon, OH
New Martinsvle, WV
Andrews AFB, DC
HuntingtoWN, MD
Nashville, TN
Neraux, LA

Pitcairn, PA
Lake Orion, MI
Hillsboro, NH
Triadelphia, WV
Rutherford Clg, NC
Oxford, MI
Canton, OH
Forestville, PA
Oak Ridge, TN
Deerfield, OH
Marietta, GA

N Berwick, ME
Marienville, PA
Valencia, PA
Tampa, FL
Ellington, CT
Chappaqua, NY
Hayward, CA
Gauley Hills, WV
Dayton, OH
Mercer, PA
Seranton, SC
Manassas, VA

Mt Clare, WV
Leetonia, OH

W Alexandris, OH
Boulder, CO
Deep River, CT
Covington, VA
Wilmington, DE
Fairmont, WV
Sandisfield, MA
Dallas, WV
Magnolia, DE

YAM
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
YAM
HON
HON
HUS
HON
YAM
HON
HON
SUZ
HON
HON
YAM
HON
HON
HON
YAM

HON
HON

KTM
KAW
HUS
YAM
HON
YAM
HUS
HUS
KTM
CAN
SWM
HUS
HUS
YAM
YAM
HUS
HUS
KTM
YAM
YAM
HON
HUS
KTM
YAM
HUS
HUS
HON
KAW
YAM
KTM
YAM
YAM
KTM
KAW

159
309
134
538
136
190
478
533
232
414
300
485
248
244
328
482
465
512
141
234
313
361
174
461
304
504
505
341
420
202
387
469
236
274

155
367
255
189
449
297
332
354
270
150
408
258
247
471
272
181
164
2.9
238
153
423
415
293
237,
350
283
437
180
489
532
477
344
218
311

5:18
6:05
4:42
5:09
5:20
bie 34
6:00
6:02
3:50
4:01
4:05
4:29
4:31
4:37
4:43
4:47
4:54
7230
2:01
2211
2:13
2:40
3:00
3305
3:08
3:24
3:26
32137
Bz 3
3839
3:47
4:08
5:56
7:30

4:43
5i3.29
534
4:10
4517
4:41
4:45
4:47
4:59
53
5223
5224
5437
5243
5:46
Bt
6:00
Tisii5
3:43
3:49
4:07
4:24
4:25
4:26
4:36
4:50
4:55
5204
5203
5:24110
6:48
25523
2:27
23538
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SENIOR B - Continued

Daniel Morgan
John Campetti
Patrick Magagnos
Mike Zydbak

Jim Fox

Larry Rice

Mike Gray

Ken Warrender
Jesse Carter
Earnest Snyder

Youngstown, OH
Sandisfield, MA
Galway, NY
Monroeville, PA
Towson, MD
Pittsburgh, PA
Bridgeport, WV
Masury, OH
Donelson, TN
Hambleton, WV

SUPER SENIOR B - 12 Riders

Lee Kesselring
Johnny Lee
William Miller
Randall Hall
Ronald Zinz
Richard Uchic
Ernie Mellor
John Buka
David Herbert
Phillip Reese
Roger Rhoades

MASTERS - 6 RIDERS

Leon Smith

Dale Nice
Ernest Drutjons
Paul Curry
Robert Richards
Hoy Mitchell

Leonard, NJ
Shinnston, WV
Crooksville, OH
Allison PK, PA
Youngstown, OH
Sterling, VA
Coventry, CT
Wexford, PA
Salem, OH
Morristown, TN
Fairmont, WV

Burkesville, KY
New Martinsvle, WV
Amityville, NY
Butler, PA

North Adams, MA
Simi Valley, CA

TOP TWENTY OVERALL (WITH ADJUSTED TIMES)

Mark Hyde
Wally Wilson
Tommy Harris
Fred Hoess

Ed Lojak

Paul Lemon

Ben Hamrick
Mike Frazee
Edwin Arnet
Keith Rodgers
David Fallas
Jim Maltba
Scott Summers
Tom Meyers
Brian Baker
Stanley Lojak
Barry Jeffries
Harry Greenlee
Kurt Bowman
Richard Kresic

Columbus, OH
Reynoldsburg, OH
Morgantown, WV
Stanhope, NJ
Tarentum, PA
Mineral Wells, WV
Dry Fork, WV
Chauncet, OH
Santa Monica, CA
Dover, PA
Greensburg, PA
Cumberland, MD
Petersburg, KY
Oakdale, PA

N Lawrence, OH
Tarentum, PA
Verona, PA
Candler, NC
Pittsburgh, PA
Carnegie, PA

HUS
HUS
HUS
HUS
YAM
HUS
HUS
HUS
YAM
SUX

YAM
YAM
HON
YAM
CAN
YAM
KTM
KAW
KTM
HUS
CAN

HON
HON
KAW
YAM
HON
HON

HUS
KTM
YAM
HUS
HUS
KAW
KAW
YAM
KTM
HON
KAW
YAM
HON
KAW
YAM
YAM
KTM
HON
KTM
HON

474
318
226
305
364
160
488
142
347
499

137
302
506
230
225
403
346
233
267
376
177

528
362
338
523
3154
243

Open
Open
Open
250
250
250
200
250
250
Open
200
200
4/sT
250
200
Open
200
S SR
Open
250

bl i i I i i

2255
3217
3:18
3ei26
3:44
4:06
4:34
4:35
554
6:05

4:37
4:38
4:36
5246
5:46
6:59
2255
3:00
3:28
3= 33
5511

4:48
4:39
3222
3is2:6
i34/,
700

4:31:16
41256 3 51
5i50iles4.0
52107200
5is0is55
51522520
55035
51230245
6:18:s54
4232224
A=838e=31]
4:35:42
4:37:44
4337:56
d24f =32
A4:42:34
A543 7
4:43:27
4:45:14
4:50:26



